Metal Oxide Varistors RL3225A Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
Version: A4/2025-12-11
File Number: SP-MLV-014 Page 1
Features
 Electrical equivalents to leaded types
 SMD plastic package.

 Protection for consumer, industrial equipment
 Protection for automotive electronics
Part Number Code
A 2 7 1 K5223LR
LOGO Packaging
32*25
Varistor Voltage
27*10=270V
Standard Tolerance
K:±10%
Metal Oxide Varistors RL3225A Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
Version: A4/2025-12-11
File Number: SP-MLV-014 Page 2
Electrical Characteristics
Type Number
Varistor
Voltage
Max. Allowable
Voltage
Max.
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Max. Clamping
Voltage
(8/20μs)
Withstanding
Surge Current
(8/20μs)
8/20μs&1.2/50μs
@Ri=2 Ω
Maximum DC
Leakage
Current
Ctyp
(1 kHz, 1
V)
V1mA(V) VAC(V) VDC(V) (J) IP(A) VC(V) I(A) @1 Time KV Times μA pF
RL3225A201K 180-220 130 170 11 10 340 1200 2 40 20 200
RL3225A221K 198-242 140 180 12 10 360 1200 2 40 20 180
RL3225A241K 216-264 150 200 13 10 395 1200 2 40 20 170
RL3225A271K 243-297 175 225 15 10 455 1200 2 40 20 150
RL3225A301K 270-330 195 250 17 10 500 1200 2 40 20 150
RL3225A331K 297-363 210 275 18 10 550 1200 2 40 20 150
RL3225A361K 324-396 230 300 20 10 595 1200 2 40 20 115
RL3225A391K 351-429 250 320 21 10 650 1200 2 40 20 105
RL3225A431K 387-473 275 350 23 10 710 1200 2 40 20 95
RL3225A471K 423-517 300 385 25 10 775 1200 2 40 20 90
RL3225A511K 459-561 320 410 25 10 845 1200 2 40 20 85
RL3225A561K 504-616 350 450 26 10 930 1200 2 40 20 80
RL3225A621K 558-682 395 510 28 10 1020 1200 2 40 20 78
RL3225A681K 612-748 420 560 30 10 1120 1200 2 40 20 75
General Technical Data
Taping Package Storage Condition
Storage Temperature -10~40ºC
Relative Humidity ≦ 75%